# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplepoint Capital LLC		11/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Live Gamer, Inc.	
Street Address:	678 Broadway, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3680503	LIVE GAMER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4156932222 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932440 Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

101 California Street, 5th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

311192-112 LIVE GAMER
C. Rhem
/CR/
_

REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0539

**TRADEMARK** 

900259266

Date:	06/27/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Live Gamer IP Release#page1.tif source=Live Gamer IP Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0540

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of November 18, 2011 by TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC ("Assignor") for the benefit of LIVE GAMER, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "IP") to the Assignor under a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2008, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and
- B. WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that the Assignor may have in the IP.

### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, the Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of the Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address of ASSIGNOR:

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

2755 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, CA 94025

By:

Title:

~ 1 ~

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description

Serial/Registration Number

File/Registration Date

LIVE GAMER

3680503

09/08/09

-2-

WEST\225385198.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0542

**RECORDED: 06/27/2013**